## <u>OPTIONAL EXHIBIT "E"</u> GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

CI ACCRATA INC

Provider and the Subscribing LEA (whose name is indicated below) by signing this General Offer of Privacy terms ("General Offer") agree to be bound by the same terms as the DPA between Provider and Westwood Public Schools ("Original LEA") dated May 26, 2020. Provider and Subscribing LEA agree that the information below will be replaced throughout the DPA with the information specific to the Subscribing LEA filled in below for the Subscribing LEA. This General Offer shall extend only to the terms set forth in this DPA and shall not bind Provider or Subscribing LEA to any other terms entered into between Provider and Original LEA. Any commercial terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or relating to Subscribing LEA's use of Provider's Services shall be determined solely between Provider and Subscribing LEA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the Student Data indicated on the Schedule of Data to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the Services and products subject listed in the Service Agreement; or one (1) year after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Provider shall notify the LEA in the event of any withdrawal so that this information may be transmitted to the Subscribing LEAs.

CLASSDOJO, INC.		
BY: Clarelle Weiss		Date: <u>05/26/2020</u>
Printed Name: Elisette Weiss		Title/Position: District Partnerships & Privacy
Name of Subscribing LEA	Acton-Boxborough Regional Schools	("Subscribing LEA")
A Subscribing LEA, by sig the General Offer of Privac		nent with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts
BY: Amy Bisiewicz Anty 27, 2020 11:24 EDT)		Date: 5/27/2020
Printed Name: Amy Bisiewicz		Title/Position: Director of Educational Technology
SCHOOL DISTRICT NAM DATE: 5/27/2020	ME: Acton-Boxborough Regional School	s
DESIGNATED REPRESE Name	NTATIVE OF LEA:  Amy Bisiewicz	
Title	Director of Educational Technology	
Address	15 Charter Rd., Acton, MA 01720	
Telephone Number	978264-4700	
Email	abisiewicz@abschools.org	
COUNTY OF LEA: Middles	sex	

## ClassDojo\_ExhibitETEC

Final Audit Report 2020-05-27

Created: 2020-05-27

By: Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAGQedlFGBJu1g\_bTanNmH6lwGali13CPb

## "ClassDojo\_ExhibitETEC" History

Document created by Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org)

2020-05-27 - 11:32:42 AM GMT- IP address: 100.1.115.187

Document emailed to Amy Bisiewicz (abisiewicz@abschools.org) for signature 2020-05-27 - 11:34:29 AM GMT

Email viewed by Amy Bisiewicz (abisiewicz@abschools.org)

2020-05-27 - 3:07:14 PM GMT- IP address: 66.102.8.127

Document e-signed by Amy Bisiewicz (abisiewicz@abschools.org)

Signature Date: 2020-05-27 - 3:24:36 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 71.232.120.117

Signed document emailed to Amy Bisiewicz (abisiewicz@abschools.org) and Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org)

2020-05-27 - 3:24:36 PM GMT